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To: Mayor and City Council Members 

From:  Debbie Charbonneau, Heritage & Tourism Manager 

Date:  May 17, 2023 

 RE: April & May   

 
COMMUNITY MEETINGS 
 
Chamber of Commerce Board Meeting – Monday, April 10, 2023 
Chamber of Commerce Board Meeting – Monday, May 1, 2023 
Chamber of Commerce April Monthly Membership Meeting – Thursday, April 10, 2023 
Chamber of Commerce May Monthly Membership Meeting – Thursday, May 11, 2023 
City Council Meeting – Wednesday, April 19, 2023 
City Council Meeting – Wednesday, May 17, 2023 
Staff Meeting – Tuesday, April 4, 2023 
Staff Meeting – Tuesday, April 18, 2023 
Staff Meeting – Tuesday, April 25, 2023 
Staff Meeting – Tuesday, May 2, 2023 
Staff Meeting – Tuesday, May 9, 2023 
Juneteenth Meeting – Wednesday, April 12, 2023 
Juneteenth Meeting – Wednesday, April 26, 2023 
ManorPalooza Meeting – Monday, May 1, 2023 
 
BUSINESS CONTACTS/VISITS 
 
I made 26 business contacts/visits for the months of April & May 2023. 
 
EVENTS 
 
MANOR ARTISANS MARKET – APRIL 16, 2023 & MAY 21, 2023 
 
The Market will be located at Timmermann Park.  Please join them the 3rd Sunday of each month 
and support local artisans from 11:00am – 2:00pm. 
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MANOR COMMUNITY FARMER’S MARKET 
 
The Market is located at Shadow Glen Club House.  Please join them every Wednesday from 
4:00pm – 7:00pm and support your local small businesses. 
 
CITY OF MANOR EASTER EGG HUNT – SATURDAY, APRIL 1, 2023 
 
The event was held at Jennie Lane Park, and it was very well attended, even the Easter Bunny. 
 
MANORPALOOZA – MAY 5 & 6, 2023 
 
ManorPalooza was a huge success.  Everyone had a great time, the food trucks sold out, music 
was great, the carnival made more money than last year, had vendors that did really well, and the 
Sausage Eating Contest was a great success with Geoffrey Esper wining 1st place for the second 
year in a row.   
 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 


